



APPROVED MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION CERTIFICATE

Approval No.: UAE.145.0027

Pursuant to the United Arab Emirates Federal Act No.20 (1991), Civil Aviation Law, Article 27 and Civil Aviation Regulations for the time being in force and subject to the conditions specified below, the General Civil Aviation Authority hereby certifies:

Roeder CSC FZCO

Main Maintenance Facility Address:

Jebel Ali Free Zone, FZS1, BH 02, United Arab Emirates, Dubai, P.O. Box:17462, Jebel Ali Free Zone, FZS1, BH 02 PO Box 17462 Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Head office Address:

Jebel Ali Free Zone, FZS1, BH 02, United Arab Emirates, Dubai, P.O. Box:17462, Jebel Ali Free Zone, FZS1, BH 02 PO Box 17462 Dubai, United Arab Emirates

As an Approved Maintenance Organisation, in compliance with CAR PART V Chapter 3 (CAR 145) as applicable, to maintain the products, parts and appliances listed on the attached approved schedule and issue related certificates of release to service.

Conditions:

- 1. This approval is limited to that specified in the scope of approval section of the approved Maintenance Organisation Exposition as referred to in CAR PART V Chapter 3 (CAR 145).
- 2. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the approved Maintenance Organisation Exposition.
- 3. This approval is valid whilst the Approved Maintenance Organisation remains in compliance with CAR PART V Chapter 3 (CAR 145) and other applicable requirements.
- 4. This approval is limited to the above address(es) and/or as stated in the enclosed Appendix 1.
- 5. This approval is valid for as long as the Trade License remains valid.
- 6. This approval is valid for as long as the Security Clearance remains valid.
- 7. Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid for an unlimited duration unless the approval has previously been surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.

Scan QR code or click below link to verify this document

http://gcaa.ae/su/?b5kiw

Application Reference Number: CAR145-6F5ND7, 27-Sep-2021

www.gcaa.gov.ae

800-4466



Date of Initial Issue : 11-Sep-2007 Date of this Issue : 27-Sep-2021

Form No : AWF-AMO-007A- Rev 02





UAE.145.0027

APPROVAL SCHEDULE

Components other than complete engines or APUS Component Rating	
LIMITATION	FZS1 BH02 JAFZA
C18 Protection Ice/Rain/Fire	X
C3 Comms & Nav	X
C5 Electrical Power & Light	X
C6 Equipments	X

Components in accordance with the Capability List defined in the Company MOE

APPENDIX I LIMITATIONS OF BASE MAINTENANCE APPROVAL

Not applicable

LIMITATIONS OF LINE MAINTENANCE APPROVAL

Not applicable

Date of Initial Issue : 11-Sep-2007 Date of this Issue : 27-Sep-2021

Form No : AWF-AMO-007A- Rev 02